



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16267/2025**

ARSC LOGISTICS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai and Ms. Srishti
Sharma, Advocates

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/AVATO, WARD 101,
ZONE 9 & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
GNCTD and Ms Ishita Gupta,
Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

List on 29th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/pr